

एम.बी.बी.एस, एम.डी.(न्यायवैद्यकशास्त्र), परीक्षा नियंत्रक

M.B.B.S., M.D.(Forensic Medicine) Controller of Examinations

Date: 31 /10/2018

MUHS/XPG-6/Ph.D./2474/2018

#### **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby declare that the Thesis entitled,

"Evaluation of activity of Buspirone against pain and anxiety in animal models."

Submitted by Rahul Vitthal Kedare in Medical Pharmacology has been accepted by the University Authorities for the award of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D. Degree) in the subject Medical Pharmacology of under the Medicine Faculty and he is declared eligible for award of the said degree.

#### **Controller of Examinations**

To,

- 1) Rahul Vitthal Kedare B.J. Govt. Medical College & Sassoon General Hospital, Jaiprakash Narayan Road, Near Railway Station, Pune- 411 001.
- 2) Dr. B.B. Ghongane (Guide) B.J. Govt. Medical College & Sassoon General Hospital, Jaiprakash Narayan Road, Near Railway Station, Pune- 411 001.
- 3) The Dean/Principal, B.J. Govt. Medical College & Sassoon General Hospital, Jaiprakash Narayan Road, Near Railway Station, Pune- 411 001.
- 4) Incharge, Result Section, MUHS, Nashik.

Desktop\XPG- Ph.D.2016\XPG\_PhD Filing System\All Faculties PHD Open Viva Let\Notification for Result Declartion.docx

## महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK दिंडोरी रोड, म्ह्सरुळ, नाशिक-४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik-422004 EPABX:0253-2539100/300 FAX: 0253-2539260,2531836,2539222-223 Tel: 0253-6659253 Website :http:// www.muhs.ac.in, Email: coe@muhs.ac.in, phdexam@muhs.ac.in

डॉ.अजित गजानन पाठक एम.बी.बी.एस, एम.डी.(न्यायवैद्यकशास्त्र), परीक्षा नियंत्रक

Dr. Ajit Gajanan Pathak M.B.B.S., M.D.(Forensic Medicine) Controller of Examinations

MUHS/XPG-6/Ph.D./2472/2018

Date: 31/10/2018

### **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby declare that the Thesis entitled,

"Assessment of Comparative Treatment Protocol in the Management of Janu-Shool with Special Reference to Osteoarthritis knee."

Submitted by Smita Bhupendra Mohole in Shalya Tantra has been accepted by the University Authorities for the award of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D. Degree) in the subject Shalya Tantra of under the Ayurved Faculty and she is declared eligible for award of the said degree.

**Controller of Examinations** 

To,

- Smita Bhupendra Mohole Tilak Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, 583/2, Rasta Peth, Dist. Pune- 411 011.
- Prof. Dr. Ramesh N. Gangal (Guide) Tilak Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, 583/2, Rasta Peth, Dist. Pune- 411 011.
- The Dean/Principal, Tilak Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, 583/2, Rasta Peth, Dist. Pune- 411 011.
- 4) Incharge, Result Section, MUHS, Nashik.

# महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK दिडोरी रोड, म्ह्सरुळ, नाशिक-४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik-422004 EPABX:0253-2539100/300 FAX : 0253-2539260,2531836,2539222-223 Tel : 0253-6659253 Website :http:// www.muhs.ac.in, Email : coe@muhs.ac.in, phdexam@muhs.ac.in

डॉ.अजित गजानन पाठक एम.बी.बी.एस, एम.डी.(न्यायवैद्यकशास्त्र), परीक्षा नियंत्रक Dr. Ajit Gajanan Pathak M.B.B.S., M.D.(Forensic Medicine) Controller of Examinations

Date: 91/10/2018

MUHS/XPG-6/Ph.D./2473/2018

## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby declare that the Thesis entitled,

"Study the Efficacy of Jalauka Avacharana in Tennis Elbow W.S.R. To Vishwachi."

Submitted by Kamlakar Vasant Gajare in Shalya Tantra has been accepted by the University Authorities for the award of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D. Degree) in the subject Shalya Tantra of under the Ayurved Faculty and he is declared eligible for award of the said degree.

Controller of Examinations

To,

- Kamlakar Vasant Gajare Tilak Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, 583/2, Rasta Peth, Dist. Pune- 411 011.
- Prof. Dr. Ramesh N. Gangal (Guide) Tilak Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, 583/2, Rasta Peth, Dist. Pune- 411 011.
- The Dean/Principal, Tilak Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, 583/2, Rasta Peth, Dist. Pune- 411 011.
- 4) Incharge, Result Section, MUHS, Nashik.

## महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK दिंडोरी रोड, म्ह्सरुळ, नाशिक-४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik-422004 EPABX:0253-2539100/300 FAX : 0253-2539260,2531836,2539222-223 Tel : 0253-6659253 Website :http:// www.muhs.ac.in, Email : coe@muhs.ac.in, phdexam@muhs.ac.in

डॉ.अजित गजानन पाठक एम.बी.बी.एस, एम.डी.(न्यायवैद्यकशास्त्र), परीक्षा नियंत्रक Dr. Ajit Gajanan Pathak M.B.B.S., M.D.(Forensic Medicine) Controller of Examinations

Date: 31 /10/2018

MUHS/XPG-6/Ph.D./2475/2018

#### **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby declare that the Thesis entitled,

"Effect of Goghrut on Lipid Profile of Healthy Individuals."

Submitted by Vrushali Pralhad Khandekar in Swasthavritta has been accepted by the University Authorities for the award of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D. Degree) in the subject Swasthavritta of under the Ayurved Faculty and she is declared eligible for award of the said degree.

**Controller of Examinations** 

To,

- Vrushali Pralhad Khandekar Govt. Ayurvedic College, Raje Rahuji Nagar, Umred Road, Sakkardara Square, Nagpur- 440 024
- Vd. Patrikar Vijay Gangadharrao (Guide) Govt. Ayurvedic College, Raje Rahuji Nagar, Umred Road, Sakkardara Square, Nagpur- 440 024.
- The Dean/Principal, Govt. Ayurvedic College, Raje Rahuji Nagar, Umred Road, Sakkardara Square, Nagpur- 440 024.
- 4) Incharge, Result Section, MUHS, Nashik.

# महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK दिंडोरी रोड, म्हसरुळ, नाशिक-४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik-422004 EPABX:0253-2539100/300 FAX : 0253-2539260,2531836,2539222-223 Tel : 0253-6659253 Website :http:// www.muhs.ac.in, Email : coe@muhs.ac.in, phdexam@muhs.ac.in

डॉ.अजित गजानन पाठक एम.बी.बी.एस, एम.डी.(न्यायवैद्यकशास्त्र), **परीक्षा नियंत्रक** 

Dr. Ajit Gajanan Pathak M.B.B.S., M.D.(Forensic Medicine) Controller of Examinations

Date: 31/10/2018

MUHS/XPG-6/Ph.D./2476/2018

### NOTIFICATION

It is hereby declare that the Thesis entitled,

"To Conceive The Role Of Self In The Art Of Healing, A Homoeopathic Approach Vis-À-Vis Psychoneuroimmunology And Nanotechnology."

Submitted by **Pankaj Kumar Aggarwal** in **Practice of Medicine** has been accepted by the University Authorities for the award of **Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D. Degree)** in the subject **Practice of Medicine** of under the **Homoeopathy Faculty** and he is declared eligible for award of the said degree.

Controller of Examinations

To,

- Pankaj Kumar Aggarwal
   D.K.M.M. Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Shri Guru Ganesh Nagar, Behind Bibika Makbara, Aurangabad- 431 004.
- 2) Dr. J. D. Patil (Guide)

D.K.M.M. Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Shri Guru Ganesh Nagar, Behind Bibika Makbara, Aurangabad- 431 004.

- The Dean/Principal, D.K.M.M. Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Shri Guru Ganesh Nagar, Behind Bibika Makbara, Aurangabad- 431 004.
- 4) Incharge, Result Section, MUHS, Nashik.